

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2213, AS REPORTED  
OFFERED BY MRS. MURPHY OF FLORIDA**

Page 7, line 16, after “Senate” insert “—”.

Page 7, line 17, strike “information” and insert the following:

1           “(1) information

Page 7, line 20, strike “, and” and insert a semicolon.

Page 7, beginning at line 21, strike “. Such information shall also include” and insert “; and”.

Page 8, line 2, strike all after “issue” and insert “; and”.

Page 8, after line 2, insert the following:

2           “(2) a report on whether any of the individuals  
3           for whom the application of section 3(a)(1) was  
4           waived under section 3(b) were subsequently terminated or subjected to other significant adverse employment action for violations of the standards of  
5           professional and ethical conduct applicable to U.S.  
6           Customs and Border Protection employees, including—  
7  
8  
9

1                   “(A) an explanation of the nature of the  
2                   adverse employment action and the reason for  
3                   it; and

4                   “(B) a description of any arrest or convic-  
5                   tion of the individual related to such adverse  
6                   employment action,

7                   except that any personal identifying information may  
8                   be redacted from such report as necessary to prevent  
9                   violating the privacy rights of any individual.”.

